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MEMORANDLUM
MARCH 10, 1999

RECENVED-FPSC
JIHAR 10 PH 3: 30

RECOHIIS AND
TO: DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING, ¢
FROM: DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (ELIAS, coLLINsLZC/
RE! DOCKET NO. 981390-EI - INVESTIGATION INTO THE EQUITY

RATIO AND RETURN ON EQUITY OF FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT
COMPANY
11-0510 -FOE~

Attached is an ORDER ACKNOWLEDGING WITHDRAWAL OF PROPOSAL AND
CLOSING DOCKET, with attachments, to be issued in the above-

referenced docket. {(Number of pages in order -3)

N
RVE/TRC/js Lf?
Attachment

cc: Division of Electric and Gas (Haff)
Di *ision of Auditing and Financial Analysis (Lester, Draper,

Slemkewicz, Salak)
I:9813900r.rve
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E-'. civeLri SC Ly .'.---'-- S \-?{:
o MEMORANCUMNM .
FES =1 AMII: 07 " H10: 50
FEBRUARY 1, 1999 -
RELL 1> AND )
REFCRTING
TO: DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING c ﬂ/
FROM: DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (COLLINS, ELIAS?QE\J
RE: DOCKET NO. 98139%0-EI - INVESTIGATION INTO THE EQUITY
RATIO AND RETURN ON EQUITY OF FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT
COMPANY

Attached is a NOTICE OF STATUS CONFERENCE to be issued in the

above-referenced docket. (Number of pages - 2)

RVE/is

Attachment

cc: Division of Electric and Gas (Haff)
Division of Auditing and Financial Analysis (Salak, Lester,
Draper, Slemkewicz)

I:.813905C.rve QV
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MEMORANDUM
January 29, 1999 SVANES AND:Lo
RECLu L AND
REPORTING
TO: DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING
FROM: DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES IELTHS!CULLINEI({\}tT
RE: DOCKET NO. 981390-EI - INVESTIGATION INTO THE EQUITY

RATIO AND RETURN ON EQUITY OF FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT

COMPANY
4q-0(19-PLo-ET

Attached is an QBEEE_ﬁEEHI1HE_IﬂE.ILQEIE&_IHEHEIBIBL_EQHEE

USERS GROUP'S AND TROPICANA PRODUCTS, INC,'S MOTION TO FILE
RESPONSE ONE DAY OUT OF TIME to be issued in the above-referenced
docket. (Number of pages in order - 3)

PLEASE ISSUE TODAY

RVE/TRC/js

Attachment

cc: Division of Electric and Gas (Haff)
Division of Auditing and Financial Analysis (Salak, Lester,
Draper, Slemkewicz)

1:9813901f.rve
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ReCENCD
MEMORANDUMN
JANUARY 29, 1999 LIJMNEY M40

el FiND)
Hi Giling

TO: DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING

FROM: DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES IELIHS}(RAJE;

RE: DOCKET NO. 981390-EI - INVESTIGATION INTO THE EQUITY
RATIO AND RETURN ON EQUITY OF FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT
COMPANY

Q9-0176-pC0-EL

Attached is an ORDER ESTABLISHING PROCEDURE to be issued in
the above-referenced docket. {(Number of pages in order - 11)

PLEASE ISSUE TODAY
RVE/js
Attachment
cc: Division of Electric and Gas (Haff)
Division of Auditing and Financial Analysis (Salak, Lester,
Draper, Slemkewicz)
1:981390ep.rve
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MEMORANDUM s s
DECEMBER 21, 1998 vOC21 Py 2:53
i EPORIi G
T0: DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING (Ve
FROM: DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (KEATING, ELIAS)W g"ur
RE: DOCKET NO. 981390-EI - INVESTIGATION INTO THE EQUITY

RATIO AND RETURN ON EQUITY OF FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT

COMPANY .
75178 - FOF - €1

Attached is a NOTICE OF PROPOSED AGENCY ACTION ORDER APPROVING
EROPOSAL CONCERNING RETURN ON EQUITY AND EQUITY BRATIO, with
attachment, to be issued in the above-referenced docket. (Number

of pages in order - A (g

WCK/RVE/js

Attachmeant

cc: Division of Electric and Gas (Haff)
Division of Auditing and Financial Analysis (Lester,
Slemkewicz, Draper)

I:9813500r.wck

™
~

L




L €

GEr =Y - -
MEMORANDLUHN
DECEMBER 10, 1998

CEC 10 PH 1: 45

TO: DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPOKTING
FROM: DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (ELIAS) RU L
RE: DOCKET NO. 9B1390-EI - INVESTIGATION INTO THE EQUITY

RATIO AND RETURN ON EQUITY OF FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT

COMPANY
[655-4C0-E7

Attached 1is an
PRODUCTS, INC.) to be issued in the above-referenced docket.
(Number of pages in order - 2}

RVE/js

Attachment

cec: Division of Electrir and Gas {Haff)
Division of Auditing and Financial Analysis (Lester,
Slemekwicz, Draper)

1:981390il.rve ~
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@
Public Serbice Commission

State of Florida

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: March 2, 1999

TO: Blanca Bay6, Director, Records and Reporting

FROM: Joy Kelly, Chief, Bureau of Reporting

RE: DOCKET NOS. 981390-El, #12 OF 2-16-99 AGENDA CONFERENCE.,

RE: INVESTIGATION INTO THE EQUITY RATIO AND RETURN ON EQUITY
OF FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

DOCUMENT NO. 02637, 3-1-99
The transcript for the above transcribed hearing has been completed and is forwarded
for placement in the docket file, including attachments.

Please note that Staff distribution of this transcript was made to:

LEGAL, AFAD, E&G

o —

IK/pe

PSC/RAR 28 (Rev7/94)




-M-E-M-0O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: December 17, 1998

TO: Blanca Bayd, Director, Records and Reporting

FROM: Joy Kelly, Chicf, Bureau of Reporting

RE: DOCKET NOS. 981390-El, #6 of AGENDA CONFERENCE HELD 12-1-98

RE: INVESTIGATION INTO THE EQUITY RATIO AND RETURN ON EQUITY
OF FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY.

DOCUMENT NO. 14034, 12-14-98

The transcript for the above transcribed hearing has been completed and is forwarded

for placement in the docket file, including attachments. -
Please note that Staff distribution of this transcript was made to:

LEGAL, AFAD, E&G

Acknowledged by:

5

JK/pe

PSC/RAR 28 (Rev7/94)




0 Bublic Service Commission

State of Florida

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: November 5, 1998

TO: Blanca Bayé, Director, Records and Reporting
FROM: Joy Kelly, Chief, Bureau of Reporting

RE: DOCKET NO. 981390-El.

RE: INVESTIGATION INTO THE EQUITY RATIO AND RETURN ON
EQUITY OF FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY.

DOCUMENT NO. 12358, 11-4-98
The transcript for the above transcribed hearing has been completed and is forwarded
for placement in the docket file, including attachments.

Please note that Staff distribution of this transcript was made to:
LEGAL, AFAD, E&G.

S #

PSC/RAR 28 (Rev7/94)
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921390 €

Printad by Kay Flynn lff;i
From: Kay Flynn

To: Bob Elias

Subject: fwd: 980001/981390

sauNOTEssan I.t.r...tii‘f!,j‘”.ll]‘!pl

Lisa from FPL's office just came in to
ask about pome interrogatories that
were served on FPL back in January. She
showed me their copies of the
interrogatories. The docket number
referenced is 9811950. However, the
attached certs of service reference
980001. RAR was given a copy of the
certs of service only (normal
procedure) and we entered them in
§50001 (mee DNa 00624-59 and 00625-99).
I believe the certs should actually
have referenced %81350. Lisa said FPL
just wants to be sure there aren't any
staff interrogatories out there
directed to FPL in 9%0001 (since FPL
has never received any such
interrogatories). If you can just reply
and confirm that we're making the right
assumptions here, I'l]l move those cert
of service cys over to 981390 and let
FPL know they should have referenced
981330. Kay

Fwdsby:=sBobsEliages=sad /29/99anl:SBpmma
Fwd to: Kay Flynn

CC: Jackie Schindler

You are correct. The interrogatories
and request for production have the
wrong number on them. Move the
certificates and call FPL. Thanks!

FPage: 1

_—————

1

—— e ————a
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b RICHARD A. ZAMBO, P.A.
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELLORS
9% S.W. HIDDEN RIVIR AVENUE
PALM CTTY, FLORIDA 34990

Paoms (8] T20-0100
FAX (B81) 220-0a07 s
[ ] o
REGIETERED PRCOFEISIONAL ENGIIER COGENERATICON & MOM-UTILTY GENERATION
RECESSTERED PATENT ATTORNEY wn&umm
MEMORANDUM L. 1
February 12, 1999 - i3
TO: Ms. Blanca S. Bayd, Director
Division of Records & Reporting _
Florida Public Service Commission (52
FROM: Richard A. Zambo d
Florida Bar No. 312525 =3
- s ]
RE: Request to add name to Em«nf'mq'nmd‘uﬁmmﬂﬂﬁm:g

Following up on our FAX of this same date, please add Rich Zambo, of the law firm of Richard A
Zambo, P.A | 10 the list of “interested parties” in the following Commission Dockets. Mr. Zambo
represents the Flonda Industrial Cogeneration Association (FICA), whose members have an interest
in these proceedings. If you have questions or require further information, please notify this office.

®  FPSC Docket No. 980569-PU
Proposed amendments to Rule 25-4.002, F.A C., Application and Scope; 25-4.141, etc. .

®  FPSC Docket No/SSIS0O-FY'

Investigation Into The Equity Ratio And Return On Equity Of Florida Power & Light

. FPSC Docket No. 981635-E1
Request For Authority To Establish A Regulatory Liability To Defer 1998 Earmings . . .

. FPSC Docket No. 981890-EU
Generic Investigation Into The Aggregate Electric Utility Reserve Margins Planned

° FPSC Docket No. 981893-EQ
Petition To Establish New Standard Offer Contract For Qualifying Cogeneration And .

L] FPSC Docket No. 990067-EI
Petition By The Citizens Of The State Of Flonda For A Full Revenue Requirements

Gwe 2119)99




FEB-13-99 SAT 15:14 HIDH%H. IAB0, P.A FAX NO. 155122133? P. 01

RICHARD A. ZAMBO, P.A.
ATTORMETS AND COLMSE LMD
=8 LW, MIDDEN RIVER AVENUR
PALM CTTY, FLORIDA 34998
l‘h:utﬂt-
PAX (34 1) 2308400
B ol r ot el
RECRTERE PROMLIEONAL DHNGRELR COGENERAT! 3 | NOW-UTIITY GENERATION
RECIITERED PATINT ATTORMEY PMERGT RESIAATORTY LAw
February 12, 1999
TO: My Blancs S. Bayd, Director FAX No: (850)413-7118
Division of Records & Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission
RE: Reguest to add name 1o lists of *Parties of Record and Interested Persons”™

This document consists of _1 _ page(s), including this cover page. 1f you have problems receiving
this transmission, please call. For a FAX reply, our number is (561) 220-9402.

MESSAGE: Ploase add Rich Zambo, of the law firm of Richard A. Zambo, P.A., t0 the list
of “interested parties” in the following Commission Dockets. Mr. Zambo represents the Florida
Industrial Cogeneration Association (FICA), whose members have an interest in these proceedings

° FPSC Docket No. 980569-PU
Proposed amendments to Rule 25-4.002, F.A.C., Application and Scope; 25-4.141, @tc. ..

L FPSC Dockst »
Investigation Into The And Return On Equity Of Florids Power & Light

®  FPSC Docket No. 981635-E1
Request For Authority To Establish A Regulatory Lisbility To Defer 1998 Eamings . . . .

L] FPSC Docket No, 981890-EU

e FPSC Docket No, 981893-EQ ‘ }
Petition To Establish New Standard Offer Contract For Qualifying Cogeneration And . . \

L] FPSC Docket No. 990067-El
Petition By The Citizeny Of The State Of Florida For A Full Revenue Requirements . . . . G‘

If you have questions or require fiarther informat’on in this regard, please contact this office. 9:

IR TR OF BEATRIGTED W3k
ﬂ”“ﬁﬂ“@iw FRACLEGED AND COWPIDENTIAL IFORISATION, BITENDED
“rmumn-m_:ﬁ a.ﬂ 'n-m_-n m-;—wrmnﬁrﬂ
THE PADUAL O ENTITY NAMED ABOVE OR THER ¥ ¥ PRCHERTED. ¥ YOU MAVE RECTIVED THIS TRANSMISSION B
EPSNOR, PLEASE NOTFY US RMEDIATELY BY TELEP On I TRANBMISSION ) TS SNTIRETY. WR WILL RFIURSR YOU
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Public Serbice Commission

-M-E-M-0-R-A-N-D-U-M-

i )

T~
DATE: December, 23, 1998 DFg 04 ~u
TO: Blanca Bayo, Director, Division of Records and Reporting * <0 1538

FROM: Melinda Butler, Assistant to Commissioner Jacobs /7 Raco,
RE: Intercepted Communications From an Interested Party Received in
Docket No: 981390

This office has received the atached correspondence of Jay Taber. The
correspondence has not been viewed or considered in any way by Commissioner Jacobs.
Under the terms of the advisory opinion from the Commission on Ethics (issued July 24,
1991 as COE 91-33-JULY 19, 1991), the following letier does not constitute an ¢x pare
communication by virtue of the fact that it was not shown to the Commissioner, Because
it is not deemed to be an ¢x parie communication, it does not require dissemination 10
parties pursuant to the provisions of Section 350.042, Florida Statutes. However; in such
cases Commissioner Jacobs has requested that a copy of the correspondence and this memo,
as a matter of routine, be placed in the correspondence side of the file in this docket.




MNovember 25, 1998
Commissioner Loon Jacobs

Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shomard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, Florida, 32199

Dear Commissioner Jacobs:

As a former employee of Florida Power And Light, | am appalicd by the attitude of FPL concerning (hewr
return on oquity. | have read in the Sun Sentinel, (copy enclosed) where FPL is disputing the PSC’s stafl
comparison with other eloctric utilities concerning their 12 percent rate of return

In the past 3 years FPL has used its increased profits not to reduce ils rates and pass the savings on 10 the
ralepayer, but W0 add 10 ils war chest by buying other power plants in the northeast and in other countries.
Why should the ratepayers have 1o fund their expansion when we will not sec any benefits?

The Public Service Commission is the only voice the ratepayer has in Light of the fact that all electric
ctilities arc now monopolics, and yet FPL still argues that their current rate of return is justified 1o continue
its expansion agenda.

Back in 1991, 1993, and 1995, FPL reduced its operating and maintcnance costs by slashing their
workforce from 16.000 plus cmployees to less than 11,000. Since 1995 FPL has continued 1o cut its
worldorce to under 10,000 employees, Al the same Lime, it continually cut the salarics of its romaining

%KEEEEElEEEEEE
salary bands forcing cmployoes (o take the lower pay scale

They justifiod this action by studies they took comparing what other electric utilities throughout the
southeast were paying their employees for the same jobs performed. FPL did not want 10 hear the fact that
the cost of living for their employees was highe: in Florida than in states such as Georgia, North and South
Carolina, Alsbama, and Mississippi. where they made their comparisons. Management told their
employees they were cutting costs and it was a take if or leave it proposition. | finally left in 1995,

Now that the shoe's on [he other foot, FPL argucs the PSC staff is unjustificd in comparing other clectric




__ FPL profit case critical, win or lose _ Page | of §

FPL profit case critical, win or lose

By ANTONIO FINS Business Writer
Florida Power & Light customers could find
out this week whether there's a shot at a partial

M

:, BeliSouth (11/16/98) Discussions among financial analysts at the
=+ FPL proft case critical, Public Service Commission, FPL and an array of
Bl win of lose “interested parties” are expected to reach a

M« FPLPSCresumefals  conclusion by noon Thursday.

P4 oninvesior retums The outcome of those discussions could take
« State panel delays FPL  any number of turns. The PSC could side with
—_— FPL and not take any action. Or public service
cates, retum 10 Investors commissioners could schedule a heanng to

consider ordering a refund of money consumers
* FPL: More Power & Light, have paid to FPL in the past. Regulators have

* Environmental groups 12 put back in the pockets of FPL customers.

‘dirty dinosaur power plants The dispute centers on two financial
calculations: return on equity and equity ratio.
Both terms relate to how profitable an investmant
in the utility’s stock is. The higher the return and
the equity ratio go, the better it gets for

investors.
Noone o |Power play
FPL is et F"JIM“M.M
T
; . pares Eone
Eamings have | esermias the rates the uiiiay's
risen steadily | cusiomers pay.
YOUT Opinions on
message board.
More Business News
KW 5 (1AT0RES ]
* The Business page outpaced last
* Business columnists year's SUCL Py SsP i e s (o mestn

http //www.sun-sentinel. com/money/daily/detail/0, | 1 36,7000000000042821,00.htn ! 11/18/98




FPL profit case critical, win or lose Page 2 of §

comparabie | Consumer bills
St total by $43 | Comefa 1,500 Mowan hour /PLL
Markst Watch miliion. for asesdental cusiomer in Uollars
Enter ticker symbol Since 1885, 14129
[__.EI FPL's profits ns
topped the | '
* Your Business, a feature levels, if not for | 10
""“m" e acinadis of 2
WFOR-TV,
(RealPleyer, 20.8 or 500 m: T p 0N s dpd e L W e
additional TRk FC At

-3 [PRTRTE 4 W RN W

charge its 3.6 million customers.

The PSC staff, in a series of
recommendations made Ocl. 22, argues that
FPL's return and equity ratios could be too high
and the commission should hold a hearing to
determine whether they should be lowered. If
commissioners agree, one result could be a
customer refund

FPL argues that the PSC staff
recommendations are wrong.

"We ask that the commission take the longer
view toward addressing the best interests of the
customers and nol look 1o what | think is more of
a shori-term perspective,” said Matthew Childs,
an attorney representing FPL, during a

jon to the commiission on Nov, 3.

Officials from the PSC, FPL and others

Wmmmdﬁmmhw'

T ™
htip //www sun-sentinel com/money/daily/detail/0, 1136 Iﬂﬂhnﬂ 11/18/98




. FPL profit case critical, win or lose

Page 3 of §

confidential.

Documents filed in the case show 'hal
argurents orbiting the utility’s return are clear-
cut: The PSC staff and FPL simply disagrae on
whal the actual targel for FPL profits shouid be.

Right now, FPL is permitied to earn a return
on equity within a range of 11 percent to 13
percent with a midpoint target of 12 percent.
That has been the goal every year since 1983

Bond yield drops

However, the PSC staff notes the target
figure was chosen in part because, al the ime, a
30-year U.S. Treasury bond was offering a 6.62
percent yield.

In September, the staff now points oul, the
yield dropped 1o 5.19 percent and even more
recently reached "historic lows.”

On top of this, the staff says, regulators in
other states, including Missouri and New York,
have set retuns for some utilities at much lower
levels, ranging from 9.5 percent to 11.25
percent.

“Based upon the decline in interest rates and
the levels of returns approved in other
jurisdictions, it appears the currently allowed
(return on equity for FPL) is excessive,” the PSC
staff concluded in its October report.

FPL disputes thal assessment.

The utility denies the 12 percent return is
unwarranted.

FPL said the PSC's comparison with other
utilities is a flawed one because the power

are not entirely similar.

FPL said some of the companies the PSC
staff is pointing at, including Empire District
Electric based in Missouri, simply distnbute
power generated by someone else.

By contrast, FPL generates and disirnibutes
power. The long-term costs of building,
maintaining and operating power plants, FPL
said, makes comparisons o nongenerating
utilites unfar,

Equity ratio rises

The other leg of the lalks, which center on
FPL's equity ratio, is more complex. In those
talks, wmiundFPLwlllymmm
numbers but dispute their

FPL's equity ratio, IIuPECltlﬂlmd has
increased from 48.6 percent in 1894 o B4.1

http.//www sun-sentinel com/money/daily/detail/0, 1 136,700000000004282 1,00 himl /1898




. FPL profit case cnitical, win

or lose

Page 4 of 5

percent in March. The ratio is deteniined by
dividing the number of common shéives a
company has with other balance-sheet items
such as debt and preferred stock Regulators, in
the past, have generally been more comfonable
with figures closer to 50 percent.

Regulators say the 64.1 percent figure is
“excessive” and worry thal it may “increase u.8
overall cost of capital” and, thus, increase the

passed on o consumers in the future.

The PSC staff also said a higher equity ratio
has not helped FPL borrow at a cheaper rale, so
the risk of higher capital costs outweighs any
current benefits.

numbers

FPL has countered those arguments in the
past, saying the high ratio levels the PSC stafi is
concermned with are misleading because they do
not include FPL's contracts to buy power from
other electricity producers. According to the New
York-based rating agency Standard & Poor’s,
FPL has $1.2 billion in such obligations. If that
amount is treated as debl in calculating the
equity ratio, the utility's ratio is a more palatable
£4.9 percent.

Regulators point out that S&P assigns FPL's
power contracts low-nsk ratings. And two of the
contracts on the list, those with a pair of West!
Palm Beach generators, are in litigation that
could spare FPL the total cost of the contract in
the future.

Regulators also note the ulility’s sister
subsidiary, FPL Group Capital, has an equity
ratio of 40.2 percent, which is lower than
desired. FPL Group Capital 1s the unit that
finances out-of-slate investments by the utility's
pareni company. Since January, FPL's parent
company has been working lo buy power plants
in the Northeasi for about $1 billion.

Regulators sugges! the commission should
axamine whether “FPL's raléepayeis are
subsidizing FPL Group's riskier invesiments” and
compensating for its lower ratio.

FPL disagrees with the siaff's assessmenis
First, the utility argues the reason ils equity
ratio has increased is because the company has

cut costs and reduced debl.

Debt level reduced

The company points out that operating and

hittp //www. sun-sentinel comvmoney/daily/detail/0, 1 136,700000000004282 1,00 htmi 11/18/98
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Public Serbice Commisgion

state of Fofla

“M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M "

(57 B
W

AEN

DATE: November 19, 1998 ="
TO: Blanca Bayo, Director, Division of Records and Reporting L".r
FROM: Bill Berg, Assistant to Commissioner Deason \JHD =

RE: Intercepted Communications From an Interested Party Received in Docket No:
581390-El

Ll
3

This office has received the attached correspondence from Mr. Robert Sands. The
correspondence has not been viewed or considered in any way by Commissioner Deason.
Under the terms of the advisory opinion from the Commission on Ethics (issued July 24,
1991 as COE 91-31-JULY 19, 1991), the following letter does not constitule an gX paric
communication by virue of the fact that it was not shown to the Commissioner. Because
it is not deemed to be an gx parie communication, it does not require dissemination 0
parties pursuant o the provisions of Section 350.042, Florida Statutes. However; in such
cases Commissioner Deason has requested that a copy of the correspondence and this memo
be, as a matter of routine, placed in the correspondence side of the file in this docket.
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m MARNIN CORFORATION

RECE,VED Corparate Wesdauartons
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Novemnbear 2, 1998 : v Barr e
Julia L. Johnson, Chair 4 .-‘} "”I p
Florida Public Service Commission (o e
2540 Shumard Oaks Boulevard W 1%
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 Jr 5 4

v
Re: Florida Public Service Commission (“FPSC") Docket No. 981390-E1 / N

Florida Power & Light Company (“FPL") / Investigation into the
Equity Ratio and Return on Equity of Florida Power & Light Company

Dear Commissioner Johnson;

It has come to our attention that, at its November 3, 1998 regular agenda conlarence, the
FPSC will consider an FPSC Staff recommendation filed in the above-referenced dockel. As a
large commercial consumer of electrical power, and a major customer of FPL, Harris
Corporation is very interested in the outcome of this matter, especially with respect to the
possible impact it may have on the return in equity embedded in long-term substation rental
agreements with FPL.

As you may know, Harris Corporation amploys approximately 8,500 people at our facilities on
the east-central coast of Florida, almost all of whom reside in FPL's territory. On behalf of
Harris Corporation and its employees, please accept this letter as a statement of our support for
the conclusions reached in the Staff's recommendation. We encourage you to fully and
tharoughly investigate FPL's earnirgs, equity ratio, and authorized rate of return, in accordance
with the recommendations of Staff,

Thank you for your careful consideration of this matter. With kind regards,

Shr'u::numu!%T

Robert Sands
Corporate Direclor
Building Operations

cc; Commissioner Susan F. Clark
Commissioner J. Terry Deason
Commissioner Joe A. Garcia
Commissioner E. Leon Jacobs, Jr.
Richard Ballantyne, Esq.
Reobert Fay
Richard Salem, Esq.
Kent Taylor (KTM)
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Date:  11/2/98 RS
‘J""
Number of pages inciuding cover sheet: 7 v

TO: J. TIIT';-DIIIGI"I
Fax #: 850-413-8395%
FROM: Rob Sands
z::iﬂ:zémw“::;:?‘“ Phone: 407.724.3711
Fax Phone: 407-724-3183

REMARKS: [ Urgent 00 Foryourreview [ Reply ASAP [ Piease Comment
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Jukia L. Johnson, Chair

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oaks Boulevard
Tallehassee, FL 32339-0850

Re:  Florida Public Service Commission ("FPSC") Docket No. 981380-El /
Fiorids Power & Light Company {“FPL") / Investigation into the
Equity Ratio and Return on Equity of Florida Power & Light Company

Dear Commissioner Johngon;

It has come 1o our attention that, at its November 3, 1968 regular agenda conferance, the
FPSC will consider an FPSC Staff recommendation fled in the above-ieferenced docket. As a
large commarcial consumer of alectrical power, and a major cusiomar of FPL, Harris
Corporation is very interested in the outcome of this matter, especially with respect to the
possible Impact it may have on the retun in equity embedded in long-term substation rental
agreements with FPL.

As you may know, Harris Corporation employs approximatlely 8,500 people et cur faciities on
the east-ceniral coast of Florida, almost all of whom reside in FPL's territory. Or behalf of
Harris Corporation and its empioyees, please accept this letter as a statement of our support for
the conclusions reached in the Staff's recommandation. We encourage you to fully and
thoroughly investigate FPL's sarnings, equity ratio, and authorized rate of retun, in accordance
with the recommendations of Staff.

Thank you for your carelul consideration of this matter. With kind regaras,

Commissioner E. Leon Jacobs, Jr
Richard Ballantyne, Esq.

Robert Fay

Richard Salem, Esq.

Kent Taylor (KTM)
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FROM:

SUBJECT:

STATE OF FLORIDA

w1

Public Serbice Commisgion

November 18, 1998

MEMORANDUM

M:s. Blanca Bayo, Director
Records and Reporting

Curtis Williams 77"

Executive Assistant to Chairman Johnson

Communication received from Mr. Robert Sands

Corporate Director of Building Operations, Harris Corporation
re Docket No. 981390-El
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This office has received the attached correspondence from Mr. Robert Sands on November

18, 1998. The correspondence has not been viewed or considered in any way by Chairman Johnson

Under the terms of the advisory opinion from the Commission on Ethics (issued July 24, 1991, as

CEOQ 91-31-July 19, 1991), this letter does not constitute an gx parie communication by virtue of the
fact that it was not shown to the Chairman Because it is not deemed to be an gx pane
communication, it does not require dissemination to parties pursuani to the provisions of Section
350,042, F.S. However, in such cases Chairman Johnson has requested that such correspondence
be placed on the record in the correspondence side of the docket file

CIW jbe

Attachment:
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November 2, 1888 S

Julia L. Johnson, Chair

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Qaks Boulevard
Taliahassee, FL 32399-0850

Ne: Florida Pubiic Service Commission (“FPSC") Docket No. 881380-El /

Florida Power & Light Company (“FPL") / investigation into the
Equity Ratio and Return on Equity of Florida Power & Light Company

Dear Commissioner Johnson:

It has come to our attention that, at its November 3, 1088 reguiar agenda conference, the
FPSC will consider an FPSC Staff recommendation filed in the above-referenced dockel As a
large commercial consumer of electrical power, and a major customer of FPL, Harris
Corporation is very interested in the outcome of this matter, especially with respect (o the
possible impact it may have on the retumn in equity embedded in long-term substation rental
agreements with FPL.

As you may know, Harris Corporation employs approximalely 8,500 people al our facilities on
the east-central coast of Florida, almost all of whom reside in FPL's territory. On behalf of
Harris Corporation and its employees, please accept this letier as a statement of our suppor for
the conclusions reached in the Staff's recommendation. We encourage you to fully and
thoroughly investigate FPL's eamings, equity ratio, and authorized rate of return, in accordance
with the recomme dations of Staff.

Thank you for your careful consideration of this matter. With kind regards,

Sinceral

o i
Robert Sands

Corporate Direclor
Building Operations

cc Commissioner Susan F. Clark
Commissioner J. Terry Deason
Commissioner Joa A. Garcla
Commissioner E. Leon Jacobs, Jr.
Richard Ballantyne, Esq.
Robert Fay
Richard Salem, Esq.
Kant Taylor (KTM)
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Printed by Curcis Williams 11/16/98 7:27pm

From: SWINDELL @ SMTP {swindell@&flinet.com)
To: Julia Johnson
Subject: fwd: Sprint Fort Myers

==aNOTE - wull/05/98m=]:2 ]l pmans
Return-Path: <swindel18f1inet.com
Received: from shell.flinet.com (205.216.85.4)
by mail.psc.state.f].us (Connect2-SMTP 4.30A.1000128)
for <JLIOHNSOSPSC.STATE.FL.US>; Thu, 5 Nov 1998 13.21:34 -0500
Received: from flinet.com (psl-pm4-13,flinet.com [208.14,30,141])
by shell.flinet.com (8.9.1a/8.9.1) with ESMTP 1d NAA27941
for <JLJOHNSO®PSC.STATE.FL.US>; Thu, 5 Nov 1998 13:22:13 -0500 (EST)
Message-ID: <3641ECAG.40871301@f11inet, com>
Date: Thu, 0S Nov 1998 13:21:27 -0500
From: Captain Bob Swindell <swindel1@flinet.com
Reply-Tn: swindel18flinet.com
Organization: Boat Handling Company
X-Mailer: Mazilla 4.5 [en])C-DIAL (Win95; I)
X-Accept-Language: en
MIME-Version: 1.0
To: JLJOHNSO@PSC.STATE.FL.US
Subject: Sprint Fort Myers
Content-Type: text/plain; charset=iso-8859-1
Content-Transfer-Encoding: Bbit

Captain Bob Swindell

2BB0 5. W. Versailles Terrace
Stuart, FL 34997
561-781-4502
captbob@boatsdu.com

November 5, 1998

Public Service Commission

Division of Consumer Affairs:
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
The Bett, Easley Conference Center
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0867

Attn.: Julia L. Johnson, Chairman

Dear Commissioner Johnson:

I have enclosed the communications that I have had with Sprint. I have
been trying to get the monies they owe me since July 1998.

The credit was due to them placing unauthorized service on our phone.
This service was not even permitted under their own regulationks. It
was made to appear as part of the basic charge so it would go
undiscovered. They eventually issued a credit, but refuse to refund my
money.

I have called them efght (8) times, yes count them, Sally, Tammy,
Sonya, Malisa, Eddie, Mrs. Walton and two persons from their treasury.
T been promised the money each time. It takes over fifteen minutes to
contact someone each time.

1 would appreciate any effort you make to add your voice to mine,
Maybe someone will give you a straight answer.

Sincerely yours,

Page: 1




Printed by Curtis Williams 11/16/98 7:27pm

Ca ptlﬁln Cap'n Bob . . | .

01d Phone 941-357-5767 #132 (have assigned to number to another now)
Copies enclosed. Credit Balance 56.75 Aug. 16, 1998

Fwd=by:=Julia=Johnson=11l/13/98==]:14pm= R -

Fwd to: Curtis wWilliams

O

Page: 2
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Printed by Curcis Williams 11/16/98 7:23pm

From: HHALL @ SMTP (Hank Hall) (hhall@mods.net}
To: Julia Johnson
Subject: fwd: FP&L
Return-Path: <hhall@mods.net>
Received: from onondaga.gate.net (198.206.134.31)
by mail.psc.state.fl.us (Connect2-SMTP 4.30A.1000128)
for <jljohnso@psc.state,fl.us>; Thu, 22 Oct 1998 07:02:20 -0400
Received: from mods.net (tsdfb2-233.gate.net [199.227.103.233]) by
onondaga.gate.net (8.8.6/8.6.12) with ESMTP 1d HAA53924 for
<jljohnso@psc.state.f).us>; Thu, 22 Oct 1998 07:02:46 -0400
Message-ID: <362F10FE.SALF20766mods . net>
Date: Thu, 22 Oct 1998 07:03:26 -0400
From: Hank Hall <hhall@mods.net»
X-Mailer: Mozilla 4.07 [en] (Win95; I)
MIME-version: 1.0
To: j1johnso@psc.state.fl.us
Subject: FP&L
X-Priority: 1 (Highest)
Content-Type: text/plain; charsetsus-ascii
Content-Transfer-Encoding: 7bit

I will try to make this story short. ODue to a divorce and subsequent
move to a new home in West Palm Beach, I encountered a concern that
need to be addressed. FP&L has a policy that allow previous customers
to move their service to a new location if you physically relocate
within their coverage area. The problem lye in that if one of the
parties(Husband/Wife) move to a new locatfon that policy/credit will not

be extended to the party whose name don't appear on the FP&L
application. The FP&L application only allow one party to sign-upper
household for service and then it penalizes the other long standing
party for moving to a new location. I was told by FP&L that if neither
party pay the bill, both will be held responsible but If one party move
to a new location because his/her name didn't appear on the application,

that pe son will not get credit for a outstanding relationship over the
years with FP&L.

One of two things must happen either FP&L get rid of such ploicy/credit
for all customers so that everyone must repay when one relocates signee
or not; and this must include businesses as well, or extend this credit

to all good standing clients. I did not have this problem with Bell
South or my long distance carrier. Please have someone contact me. I
think the PSC's mission stutement need to be revisited or maybe I need a

better understanding of your mission.

MAYBE THEIR NEED TO BE A PUBLIC SERVICE FOR THE PEOPLE ONLY!!!
DISCRIMINATION ON ANY LEVEL IS A SERIOUS CONCERN.

Henry L. Hall
561.682.9214

Fwdeby :=Julia=Jlohnson=11/13/98wed : 24 po= -
Fwd to: Curtis Williams




Printed by Curtis Williams

11/1e/98

7:23pm

Page: 2




State of Florida
Public Serbice Commisgion
MEMO-RANDUM 5
i
DATE: November 5, 1998 5
TO:  Blanca Bayo, Director, Division of Records and Reporting S o
FROM: Melinda Butler, Assistant to Commissioner Jacobs »Y¥ > U8 u

RE: Communication From an Interested Party Received in
Docket No: 981390-El

This office has received the attached correspondence of Michael T. Caldwell. (Please
note that the attached file mentioned at the end of the correspondence was lost in
cyberspace. Under the terms of the advisory opinion from the Commission on Ethics
(issued July 24, 1991 as COE 91-33-JULY 19, 1991), the following letter does not
constitute an ¢X parle communication because it appears that a residential ratepayer was
representing himself without compensation. Given that it is not deemed to be an gx paric
communication, it does not require dissemination to parties pursuant to the provisions of
Section 350.042, Florida Statutes, However; in such cases Commissioner Jacobs has

that & copy of the correspondence and this memo be placed in the correspondence
side of the file in this docket.
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Printéd by Leon Jacobs 31/98  3:47pm
el LR T, et

From: MIKEC996 @ SMTP (mikec996) {mikec996@8gateway.net}

To: Julia Johnson
Subject: Need for detailed rate review of Florida Power & Light Company

-

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

_WTE -1ﬂf2!f93—2: ..-'l 5“ - - -
CC: Joe Garcia, Leon Jacobs, Susan Clark

+4 Message may be incomplete in this note due to:
“+ Message text too large

** The complete message is attached.

Return-Path: <mikec996@gateway.net>
Received: from server9.wans.net (208.205.34.16)
by mail.psc.state.fl.us (Connect2-SMTP 4.30A.1000128);
Fri, 30 Oct 1998 07:20:12 -0500
Received: (from uucp@localhost)
by server9.wans.net (8.8.8/8.8.8) 1d UAADSOB4;
Thu, 29 Oct 1998 20:58:16 -0600 (CST)
Received: from s1ip-129-37-28-83.f1.us,ibm.net(129.37.28.83), claiming to be
"oemcomputer”
via SMTP by serverd,wans.net, id smtpdAAAaCOlEB; Thu Oct 29 20:58:07 1998
Message-1D: <000501be03c9$d340c6205531c258180emcomputer>
From: "mikec996" <mikec996@gateway.net>
To: <JLIOHNSO@PSC.STATE.FL.US>
Cc: "JGARCIA™ <JGARCIABPSC.STATE.FL.US>, "LJACOBS" <L JACOBS@PSC.STATE.FL.US>,
“SCLARK" <SCLARK@PSC.STATE.FL.US>
Subject: Need for detailed rate review of Florida Power & Light Company
Date: Tue, 27 Oct 1998 23:35:01 -0800
MIME-Version: 1.0
Content-Type: multipart/alternative;
boundarys="----=_NextPart_000_000£_01BE0386.C5145E60"
X-Priority: 3
X-MSMail-Priority: Normal
X-Mailer: Microsoft Outlook Express 4.72.3110.1
X-MimeOLE: Produced By Microsoft MimeOLE V4.72.3110.3

To: The Honorable Julia Johnson, Chair, Florida Public Service Commission

I read with interest the Miami Herald article of October 24,1998 regarding the

PSC's call for a hearing on whether FPL Group's profits are too high. Not only
should the PSC review FPL Group's profits, but a detailed review of all of FPL

Groups activities and expenditures should be held.

The last time the PSC held a detailed rate review was in 1984, over fourteen years
ago. Many things have changed since then, which the P5C has not had a chance to
review in detail. The fact that FPL voluntarily agreed to cut rates in 1990 (and
thus avoided a detailed review) is a good indication that they will go to great
Tengths to avoid a detailed investigation. There are areas of the company's
operations/expenditures which bear further scrutiny such as:

A. Quantity and value of fuel ofl inventory allowed versus actual: In 1984, the
PSC allowed FPL a certain quantity of fuel oil inventory and a certain dollar value
associated with that level, dill]{ouing FPL's request for higher levels of
‘contingency” fuel for nuclear outages, hot weather, loss of gas, etc. However,
since that time, FPL has operated with fuel inventory levels and values much higher
than allowed (up to two hundred to four hundred percent higher). With the
increased reliability of the nuclear plants an

d vastly increased purchased power supply contracts, fuel oil levels should be
closely reviewed.

Page: 1
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Printéd by Leon Jacobs 31/98  3:47pm
W. or in some cases o

B. Prease note however, that has chosen not to have e

none at all, backup fuel at plants that primarily use natural ga;. For examply,
Martin Units 3 and 4. This lack of sufficient backup fuel was proven when
lightning struck northern Florida this summer and knocked out natural gas supplies
for several days - 10 of FPL's units were not able to operate.

C. Personnel costs: FPL has downsized significantly in the past 7 years, dropping
over 6,000 people from its full time payroll. Many of the current personnel are
hired on a contract basis, or are on a part time basis, so that FPL does not have
to pay benefits. I am sure that the figures currently in rate base do not
accurately reflect the current personnel configurations.

D. Contracts for purchase power (or coal-by-wire). Many of these contracts allow
FPL to purchase power much cheaper than FPL can generate it but base rates still
reflect returns on power plants that are operated at much lower capacity factors
because of the purchase power. Some older units that were totally depreciated have
been "refurbished” to allow further depreciation and rate of return but have low

capacity factors (i.e. Cutler Power Plant).

E. Clean Air Act Allowances: Through the Clean Air Act, FPL was issued
“allowances” for approximately 150,000 tons of emissions., These "credits” can be
used, sold traded, etc, and FPL expected that a large percentage of these credits
were not needed by the company to operate and thus could be saold to other
utilities. At an estimated value of up to $1,500 per credit, these could bring the
company a large amount of revenue and in fact might be considered assets. Since
the ratepayers paid initially for the operations t

hat established the credits, any such revenues should flow back to the ratepayer.

These are just some of the many items that have not been scrutinized by the PSC in
over a decade. With inflation at an all time low and significant changes in the
company and the electric industry as a whole, it is time for a detailed rate
review, Even though these are time consuming and costly, once every fifteen years
is not too much to ensure that the ratepayer is being protected.

1 hope that you will seriously consider a detailed rate review, If you have any
questions, please contact me at 305-233-7779 or email at mikec996@8gateway.net

Sincerely,

Michael T. Caidwell
12540 SW 108 Avenue
Miami, Florida 33176

------------------------- [ Content-type: text/htm] J------===s===m==-mocccos
<IDOCTYPE HTML PUBLIC "-//W3C//DTD W3 HTML//EN">

<HTML>

<HEAD>

META content=text/htm]:charset=1is0-8859-1 http-equiv=Content-Type>

META content="'"MSHTML 4.72.3110.7""' name~GENERATOR>

</HEAD>

<BODY bgColor=#ffffff>

<DIV><FONT color=#000000 sizes=2>To:&nbsp; The Honorable Julia Johnson, Chair,
Florida Public Service Commission</FONT></DIV>

<DIV><FONT color=#000000 size=2></FONT>&nbsp;</D1V>

<DIV><FONT color=#000000 size=2>] read with interest the Miami Herald article of
October 24,1998 regarding the PSC's call for a hearing on whether FPL Group's
profits are too high.&nbsp; Not only should the PSC review FPL Group's profits,
but a detailed review of all of FPL Groups activities and expenditures should be

held. </FONT></DIV>
page: 2




. State of F‘.Ioaa .
Public Serbice Commisgion

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-,, 1
,:TT”.‘ E; i.'
DATE: November 5, 1998 & =
TO:  Blanca Bayo, Director, Division of Records and Reporting . )
FROM: Melinda Butler, Assistant to Commissioner Jacobs gy 5 =
RE:  Intercepted Communications From an Interested Party Received in '

Docket No:981390-El

Tais office has received the attached correspondence of Mike Caldwell. The
correspondence has not been viewed or considered in any way by Commissioner Jacobs,
Under the terms of the advisory opinion from the Commission on Ethics (issued July 24,
1991 as COE 91-33-JULY 19, 1991), the following letter does not constitute an ¢x paric
communication by virme of the fact that it was not shown to the Commissioner. Because
it is not deemed 10 be an gX parle communication, it does not require dissemination 0
parties pursuant to the provisions of Section 350.042, Florida Statutes. However; in such
cases Commissioner Jacobs has requested that a copy of the correspondence and this memo,
as a matter of routine, be placed in the correspondence side of the file in this docket.
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October 25, 1998

Micheel T. Caldwell
12540 SW 108 Aveaue
Miami, FL 33176

The Honorable Chair Julis L. Johnson
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 323990850

Re: Hearing on Florida Power & Ligit Company (FPL) Profits
Dear Commissioner Johnson.

I read with interest the Miami Herald arucle of October 24,1998 regarding the FPSC's call for a
bearing on whether FPL Group's profits are too high [ believe that the FPSC  hould not only
review the company's profits but should also perform a detailed review of all «{ FPL Group's
rates, operations and expenditures.

The last time that the FPSC performed a detailed rate review of FPL was in 19%4, over fourteen
years ago. Many circumstances have changed since 1984 which calls for another detailed
review. FPL has bent over backwards to avoid such a detailed rate review, the fact that the
company voluntanly egreed 10 cut raies in 1990 (thus avoiding a detailed rate review) is & good
indication of how far they will go to avoid such scrutiny There are many areas of the company's
expenditures/operations that bear further scrutiny such as:

A Quantity and value of fuel oil inventory allowed versus actual: In 1984, the FPSC
allowed FPL a certain quantity of fuel oil ioventory, and a certain dollar value associsted
with that quantity. The FPSC disallowed FPL's request for certain higher "coatingency”
levels of fuel for nuclear outages, hotter than expected weather, shipping delays, loss of
purchased power, cic. However, sunce that time, FPL bas operated with fuel inveatory
levels firr in excess of that allowed (between two hundred to four bundred percent
higher). With the incressed reliability of their nuclear units and vastly increased levels o!
purchased power, fusl oil levels should be closely reviewed.

B Please note bowever, that in some cases, FPL bas chosen not 10 have eaough, or tn some
cases none st all, backup fuel st power plants that pricoarily use natural gas (for example,
Martin Units 3 & 4). This lack of sufficient backup fuel was proven when lightrung
struck northern Florida this summer, damaging the natural gas pipeline and curtalling gas
supplies for several days. Ten of FPL's units were not able to operate while the gas
supply was curtailed due to lack of backup fuel

e g




102998 THU 17:13 FAL

1

Personnel: FPL has downsized significantly in (he past seven ytars, dropping over 6,000
people from its full ume payre!l. Many of the current personnel are either oo a contract
basis, or are on & part time basis, so that FPL does not bave to pay benefits. [ am sure
thut the persoonel figures currently in rate base do not accurately reflect the current

personnel configuration.

Contracts for purchased power (coal-by-wire): Many of these contracts allow FPL 1o
purchase power much cheaper than FPL can generate it but base rutes still reflect returns
based on power plants that are operated at much lower capacity factors because of the
purchased power. Some older units that had been completely depreciated have been
*refurbished” at substantial costs to allow furthe: deprecistion and rate of return; these
units usually bave low capacity factors as well (for example, Cutler Plunt units)

Clean Air Act Allowauces Through the Clean Air Act, FPL was 1ssued emission
*allowances” for spproximately 150,000 toos of emissions per year. These allowance
"credits” can be used in operating the plants, or can be sold or traded to other utilities
FPL does oot need the fll allotment to operate and thus will most likely sell or trade
such allownnces for as much as $1,500 per ton. This could result in & substantial amoum
of revenue for FPL and, in fact, could be considered assets.  Since Lhe ratepayer paid for
the operstions that led to the credits, any such revenues should flow back to the
ratepayer.

These are just some of the many items that need to be more closely scrutinized by the FPSC
With the significant changss that have tuken place st FPL, in the electnic industry as a whole, an<
in the economy, it is time for a detailed rate review to ensure that the interests of the mtepayer
are protected. [ bope that you will seriously consider a full detailed rate review of FPL.

Hmhwmqﬂmﬂmmﬂdmum-ﬂl-mﬂuml me at

WAZ%'M

Michael T. Caldwell

L= =

Commissioner Clarl

Commissioner Deason

Commissioper Jacobs

Joe Jenkins

Hamiet Johnson Brackey, Minmi Herld
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DATE: November 5, 1998 M 2

TO:  Blanca Bayo, Director, Division of Records and Reporting ( o

FROM: Melinda Butler, Assistant 1o Commissioner Jacobs S a,

RE: Intercepted Communications From an Interested Party Received ks &
Docket No:981390-El L (3% LL

This office has received the attached correspondence of Robert Sands, Corporale
Director, Harris Corporation. The correspondence has not been viewed or considered in any
way by Commissioner Jacobs. Under the terms of the advisory opinion from the
Commission on Ethics (issued July 24, 1991 as COE 91-33-JULY 19, 1991), the following
letter does not constitute an ¢x parie communication by vire of the fact that it was not
shown to the Commissioner, Because it is not deemed to be an ¢x parie communication,
it does not require dissemination to parties pursuant to the provisions of Section 350.042,
Florida Statutes. However; in such cases Commissioner Jacobs has requested that a copy
of the correspondence and this memo, as a matter of routine, be placed in the
correspondence side of the file in this docket.
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ro: E. Leon A, Garcia
Fax ®; B50-413-6308
FROM: Rob S8ands
CORPORATE ENVIRONMENTAL,
5 407-7T24-3711
HEALTH & SAFETY OFFICE Frone %

Fax Phone: 407.7T24-3163

REMARKS: [ Urpent O Foryourreview ([ Reply ASAP [ Plesse Comment
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Florida Public Service Commission (“FPSC™) Docket No. $81390-E1 /

Fiorida Power &

Light Company (“FPL") / Investigation into the

!ml-h-dh-mlmﬂrmmmtmw
Dear Commissioner Johnson:

Ilhunnmhwmu'ﬂ.ﬁhfhﬂmhrﬂJmmmm.h
mﬁumnmmmmnmmm Asa

agreements with FPL,

As you may know, Harris Corporation empiovs approximately 8,500 peopie at our facilites on
ihe sast-contral coast of Florida, aimost all

Harris Corporation and its plesse accept this
the conclusions reached in the Stefl's recommendation.
thoroughly investigete FPL's

with the recommendations of ;

#lectrical power, and a major customer of FPL, Harris
this matter, especially with respect to the
equity embedded in long-term substation rental

of whom reside in FPL's teritory. On behall of
letter as a statement of our suppon for
We encourage you to fully ang
w.mm.mluﬂmﬂmnhnfrﬂwn. in sccordance

Thank you for your carefu! consideration of this matter With kind regargs,

=
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November 2., 18688 L L
Julia L. Johnson, Chair
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oaks Boulevard

Ra:  Florida Public Service Commission (“FPSC”) Docket No. 981380-El /

Florida Power & Light Company (“FPL") / Investigation into the
Equity Ratio and Return on Equity of Florida Power & Light Company

Dear Commissioner Johnson:

It has come to our attention that, at its November 3, 1988 regular agenda conference, the
FPSC will consider an FPSC Staff recommendation filed in the above-referenced docket. As a
large commercial consumer of electrical power, and a major customer of FPL, Harrie
Corporation is very interesied in the outcome of this matier, especially with respect to the
possible impe<t it may have on the return in equity embedded in long-term substation rental
agreements with FPL.

As you may know, Harris Corporation employs approximately 8,500 people at our facilities on
the east-central coast of Florida, aimost all of whom reside in FPL's temitory. On behalf of
Harris Corporation and its employees, please accept this letier as a statement of our support for
the conciusions reached in the Stafl's recommendation. We encourage you to fully and
mmmkumam equity ratio, and authorized rate of return, in accordance
with the recommendations of Staff

Thank you for your careful consideration of this matter. With kind regards,

y
Robert Sands

Corporate Director
Building Operations

cc: Commissioner Susan F. Clark
Commissioner J. Terry Deason
Commissioner Joa A. Garcia
Commissioner E. Leon Jacobs, Jr.
Richard Ballantyne, Esq.
Robert Fay
Richard Salem, Esq.
Kent Taylor (KTM)

Al leewl snlelang
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Public Serbice Commission
November §, 1998
MEMORANDUM
TO: Ms. Blanca Bayo, Director

Records and Reporting

FROM: Curtis Williams <74~
Executive Assistant to Chairman Johnson

SUBJECT:  Intercepted Communication received from Robert Sands, Corporate Director
re Docket No. 981390-El

This office has received the attached correspondence from Mr. Robert Sands on November
2, 1998. The correspondence has not been viewed or considered in any way by Chairman Johnson
Under the terms of the advisory opinion from the Commission on Ethics (issued July 24, 1991, as
CEOQ 91-31-July 19, 1991), this letter does not constitute an gx parie communication by virtue of the
fact that it was not shown to the Chairman. Because it is not deemed to be an ¢x parie
communication, it does not require dissemination to parties pursuant to the provisions of Section
350042, F.S. However, in such cases Chairman Johnson has requested that such correspondence
be placed on the record in the correspondence side of the docket file

CIW jbe

Attachments:
oe: Bob Elias (LEG)
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Julia L. Johnson, Chair
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oaks Boulevard

Tallahassee, FL 323090-0850

Re:  Florida Public Service Commission (“FPSC") Docket No, 881380-E1 /
Florida Power & Light Company (“FPL") / Investigation into the
Equity Ratio and Return on Equity of Florida Power & Light Company

Dear Commissioner Johnson:

It has come to our aftention that. al its Novembaer 3, 1006 regular agenda conference, the
FPSC will consider @n FPSC Staff recommendation filed in the above-referenced docket As a
large commarcial consumer of electrical power, and @ major customer of FPL. Harris
Corporation is very inlerssied in the cuicoms of this matter, especially with respect to the
possible impact it may have on the retum in equity embedded in long-term substetion rental
agreemants with FPL.

As you may know, Harris Corporation employs approximately 8,500 people at our facilities on
the east-central coast of Flonda, almost a! of whom reaide in FPL's territory. On behalf of

Harris Corporation and its employees, please accept this letler as a siatement of our support for
the conclusions resched In the Staff's recommendation. We encourage you to fully ang
thoroughly investigate FPL's eamings, equity ratio, and authorized rate of retumn, In sccordance
with the recommendations of Statf

That .x you for your careful consideration of this matter. With kind regards,

Kent Taylor (KTM

wmraf lewel jlehicm
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STATE OF FLORIDA
meLummm Dovisior : OF LEGAL SERVICES
1. Terry DEASON - NOREE 5. DAVIS
Susan F. CLARK - DmecioR
o ke N/ (850) 4136199
E. Lo JacoBS, JR. ===

Public Herbice Commission
November 10, 1998
Mr. Robert Sands, Corporate Director
Building Operations
Harris Corporation
1025 West NASA Boulevard

Melboumne, FL. 32919

RE: Docket No. 9813190-El - Investigation into the equity ratio and return on equity of
Florida Power & Light Company.

Dear Mr. Sands:

Your November 2, 1998, letter to Chairman Johnson has been forwarded to me for response.
Because your letter relates to a peuding matter, the provisions of Sections 350.041 and 350.042,
Florida Statutes are applicable. Accordingly, Chairman Johnson has not seen your letter. It will be
placed in the correspondence side of the docket file and available as a public record.

As you know, Commission action on Staff's recommenaation has been deferred pending
further negotiations. Harris Corporation is participating in those negotiations. On behalf of the
Staff, we appreciate Harris Corporation’s participation and look forward to reaching a satisfactory
resolution of these issues.

Sincerely,

Robert V. Elias, Burcau Chief

Division of Legal Services

cc: Chairman's Office
Division of Records and Reporting

CAPTAL CIRCLE OymiCE CENTER + 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD * TALLARASSEE, FL 32399-0850

An Affrmatie ArthodEquad Oppartusiry Lmpleyer
PSC Webalte: wwwLaorbaol/ pag Internet E-mall: contacifpac sinte. Loy




STATE OF FLORIDA

November 5, 1998

MEMORANDUM

TO: Ms. Blanca Bayo, Director
Records and Reporting

FROM: Curtis Williams <74~

Executive Assistant to Chairman Johnson

SUBJECT: Intercepted Communication received from Robert Sands, Corporate Director
re Docket No. 981390-EI

This office has received the attached correspondence from Mr. Robert Sands on November
2, 1998. The comrespondence has not been viewed or consic ered in any way by Chairman Johnson
Under the terms of the advisory opinion from the Commis*'on on Ethics (issued July 24, 1991, as
CEO 91-31-July 19, 1991), this letter does not constitute an £ parle communication by virtue of the
fact that it was not shown to the Chairman. Because it is not deemed to be an gx parte
communication, it does not require dissemination to partics pursuant to the provisions of Section
150.042, F.S. However, in such cases Chairman Johnson las requested that such correspondence
be »laced on the record in the correspondence side of the docket file.

CIW:jbe

Attachments:
ce: Bob Elias (LEG)
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Julia L. Johnaon, Chair
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oaks Boulevard

Re: Florida Public Service Commission (“FPSC") Docket No. 981390-E1 1

Fiorida Power & Light Company (“FPL") / Invastigation Into the
Equity Ratio and Return on Equity of Florida Power & Light Company

Dear Commissioner Johnson:

It has come to our sttention that, at its November 3, 1688 regular agenda conference, the
FPSC will consider an FPSC Staff recommendation filed in the above-referenced dockel. As ¢
large commercial consumer of electrical power, and a major customer of FPL, Harris
Corporation is very inlerssted in the cutcome of this matter, espedally with respect to the
possible impact it may have on the retum in equity embedded In long-term subsistion rental
agreemaents with FPL.

As you may know, Harris Corporation empioys spproximately 8,500 people at our facilities on
the east-central ccast of Flonda, aimost all of whom resce in FPL's termitory. On behalf of
Harmis Corporation aid its employees, pleave acoept this letier as a statemaent of our support for
the conciusions reached in the Staff's recommendation. We encourage you to fully ang
mmwmm*am equiity ratio, and suthorized rate of return, in accordance
with the recommendations of Staff

Thank you for your careful consideration of this matier, VWith kind regards,

asef lpved pRivRgnn
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October 26, 1998

Blanca Bayo

Division of Records & Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Bivd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Please add me to the mailing list for all information related to DOCKET NO, 9813%0-EI -
Investigation into the equity ratio and return on equity of Florida Power & Light Company.

Thank you,

77 cxally Tinl

Trudy Novak
Manager of Pricing & Bulk Power Contracts

TSN/mhb

16313 NORTH DALE MABRY HIGHWAY + P.O. BOX 272000 = TAMPA, FLORIDA 33823-2000 - (013) 963-0004




Agenda for

Commission Conference

November 3,
ITEM NWO.

1“‘#

1998
CASE

DOCKET NO. 98135%0-EI - Investigation into the equity ratio
and return on equity of Florida Power & Light Company.

Critical Date(s): None

Commissioners Assigned: Full Commission
Prehrg Officer - Pending

Staff: AFA: Lester, Draper, Slemkewic:z
EAG: Haff, Ballinger
LEG: Elias

Issue 1: Should the Commission hold a hearing to determine
the appropriate equity ratio and return on equity (ROE) for

Florida Power & Light Company (FPL)?
H Yes. Staff believes information exists

suggesting that FPL’s equity ratio is excessive and that its
currently authorized ROE, 12.0%, exceeds a reascnable return
required by investors. The Commission should hold a limited
proceeding hearing to determine the appropriate equity ratio

and ROE for FPL for all regulatory purposes.

Issue 2: Should this docket be closed?

Recommendation: MNo. The docket should remain open for a
hearing.

- 15 -
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October 27, 1998

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo, Director
Division of Records & Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallzhassee, FL. 32399-0870

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Please accept this letter as our officia! request to be put on the mailing list for the
following docket(s):

Docket No. 9813%0-El

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

incer:

Michelle Hershel ‘

Director of Reguiatory
Services

MH/hd g fA
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